

**WOMDOMNOM PADDLE NOTES**

	km	From	To	L/R Bank	Daily Total	Trip Total
Prelude	1.80	Dam Wall	First portage	Left	1.80	
	0.80	First portage	Spillway	Right	2.60	
	1.10	Spillway	Second portage	Left	3.70	
	8.24	Second portage	Wuuluman Creek 1st Junction	Right	11.94	
	0.18	Wuuluman Creek 1st Junction	Wuuluman Creek 2nd Junction	Right	12.12	
	1.51	Wuuluman Creek 2nd Junction	Deep Creek Junction	Right	13.63	
	3.07	Deep Creek Junction	Cashells Lane Wuuluman/Dripstone	Left	16.70	
	0.30	Cashells Lane Wuuluman/Dripstone	Power Lines cross river, strainers		17.00	
	0.23	Cashells Lane Wuuluman/Dripstone	Potential Portage - Poggy Creek		17.23	
	8.77	Potential Portage - Poggy Creek	Nanima Village	Left	26.00	
	3.92	Nanima Village	Falls Rd Causeway	Across	29.92	
	3.20	Falls Rd Causeway	Railway Bridge	Above	33.12	
	0.18	Railway Bridge	Riverside Caravan Park	Right	33.30	<b>33.30</b>
	0.10	Riverside Caravan Park	Traffic Bridge	Above	33.40	
	0.60	Traffic Bridge	Low level bridge	Above	34.00	
	0.20	Low level bridge	Oxley Park boatramp	Right	34.20	

	km	From	To	L/R Bank	Daily Total	Trip Total
--	----	------	----	----------	-------------	------------

**WomDomNom**

**DAY 1**

Day 1	0.53	Oxley Park	Tight right bend-sweeping left	Single File	0.53	
	0.48	Tight right bend-sweeping left	Rapids chicane L-R-L	Single File	1.00	
	2.85	Rapids chicane L-R-L	Island	Go Right	3.85	
	1.40	Island	Potential Rapids	Single File	5.25	
	2.75	Potential Rapids	River Narrows	Single File	8.00	
	5.23	River Narrows	"Rocklee"- Sam & Penny Deshon	Right	13.23	
	2.77	"Rocklee"- Sam & Penny Deshon	Tight right bend	Single File	16.00	
	1.35	Tight right bend	Island- Low water - Go right		17.35	
	4.00	Island- Low water - Go right	Ponto Falls		21.35	
	4.75	Ponto Falls	Geurie Bridge		26.10	
	4.57	Geurie Bridge	Peach Trees Reserve		30.67	
	1.95	Peach Trees Reserve	River Narrows on left bend	Single File	32.62	
		River Narrows on left bend	Deep Creek Junction	Right	35.00	
		Deep Creek Junction	Bril Bral Reserve		<b>38.15</b>	<b>38.15</b>

**DAY 2**

Day 2	4.49	River Narrows on left bend	Little River Junction	Left	4.49	
	7.94	Little River Junction	"Australia Park" ,-Heath Yeo	Right	12.43	
	4.34	"Australia Park" ,-Heath Yeo	Wambalang Creek Junction	Left	16.77	
	11.73	Wambalang Creek Junction	Butlers Falls	Right	28.50	
	4.90	Butlers Falls	Lazy River Estate	Right	33.40	
	3.18	Lazy River Estate	Railway Bridge	Above	36.58	
	2.77	Railway Bridge	South Dubbo Weir	Left	39.35	
	1.93	South Dubbo Weir	Tracker Riley footbridge	Above	41.28	
	0.68	Tracker Riley footbridge	Sandy Beach		<b>41.96</b>	<b>80.11</b>

**DAY 3**

Day 3	0.79	Sandy Beach	LH Ford Bridge		0.79	
	0.98	LH Ford Bridge	Serisier Bridge		1.77	
	1.15	Serisier Bridge	North Dubbo Weir	Right	2.92	
	4.18	North Dubbo Weir	Troy Bridge		7.10	
	2.40	Troy Bridge	Talbragar River Junction	Right	9.50	
	3.90	Talbragar River Junction	Mogriguy Creek Junction	Right	13.40	
	0.40	Mogriguy Creek Junction	Aboriginal Rock Carvings	Right	13.80	
	0.20	Aboriginal Rock Carvings	Terramungamine	Right	14.00	
	5.86	Terramungamine	Boral Bridge	Above	19.86	
	4.14	Boral Bridge	"26R Burrabadine" - Ian Morley	Left	24.00	
	2.60	"26R Burrabadine" - Ian Morley	Bray's Garden	Left	26.60	
	1.80	Bray's Garden	North Burrabadine Reserve	Left	28.40	
	3.60	North Burrabadine Reserve	Whylandra Crossing	Left	32.00	
	5.20	Whylandra Crossing	Dickigundi Reserve	Left	<b>36.70</b>	<b>116.81</b>

**DAY 4**

	1.60	Dickigundi Reserve	Rawsonville Bridge	Above	1.60	
	2.00	Rawsonville Bridge	Sweeping Right - Potential Hazard	Left	3.60	
	2.60	Sweeping Right - Potential Hazard	Coolbaggie Creek Junction	Right	6.20	
Day 4	4.37	Coolbaggie Creek Junction	The Falls Camp Ground	Left	10.57	
	6.18	The Falls Camp Ground	Minore Falls	Right	16.75	
	3.47	Minore Falls	Trees across river	Left	20.22	
	1.62	Trees across river	Brummagen reserve	Left	21.84	
	1.44	Trees across river	River Rd Boatramp regroup	Left	23.28	
	13.33	River Rd Boatramp regroup	Narromine Boat ramp	Left	<b>36.61</b>	<b>153.42</b>

**Prelude 33.30**

**5 Days 186.72**